
WEDNESDAY   12�06�2024TIRUNELVELI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS02

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the 
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower, Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that 
the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor i.e. Bank of Baroda, Physical 
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������“As 
is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “No Recourse” basis  on 05-07-2024  for recovery of dues 
mentioned here under  due to the secured creditor. The details of Borrower(s) / Mortgagor (s)/ Guarantor (s) /Secured 
Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below :-

Name and Address of Borrower/s/ Corporate Debtor : 1. M/s. J.R. Foods Limited Principal Debtor (under 
Liquidation –IBC) Office of the Liquidator : at B 1102, Metrozone 44, Pillayar Koil Street, Anna Nagar, Chennai 600040. 
Unit Address [Subject property] M/s. J.R.Foods Limited, NH 45A Pondy-Villupuram Main Road, Thirubhuvanai, 
Mannadipet Commune, Pondicherry – 605 107.   
Name of the Corporate Guarantors : 1. M/s. JKS THE BANYAAN PRIVATE LIMITED (under Liquidation –IBC) through 
its Liquidator (for Information) Office of the Liquidator: 3/6, 10th Street, Venkateswara Colony, Madhavaram Milk Colony, 
West Kondungaiyur, Chennai – 600 018. 2. M/s. PONDICHERRY EXTRACTION INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD (under 
Liquidation –IBC) through its Liquidator (for Information) Office of the Liquidator: 3/6, 10th Street, Venkateswara Colony, 
Madhavaram Milk Colony, West Kondungaiyur, Chennai – 600 018. Name of the Personal Guarantors 1. Mr. DINESH 
KOTHARI, S/o J.K Kothari, No. 30, 31 8th Cross Ezhil nagar North,Flat No 5-A, Amsham Enclave. Pondicherry- 605008.
2. Mrs. Kamala Kothari, W/o. J.K.Kothari, No. 50, 4th Cross, Anna Nagar, Pondicherry – 605 005.

Description of Immovable Property for sale: All that piece and parcel of the Land in the name of M/s. J.R.Foods Limited (under 
liquidation) situated at R.S.No.65/9, 65/11, 65/7, 65/8, 65/5, 64/3, 65/4, 65/6 at Pondy-Villupuram Road, Thirubuvanai, Mannadipet 
Commune, Puducherry – 605 107 admeasuring an extent of Ac.13.28 along with the Building constructed thereon. Properties are 
situated within the limits of Mannadipet  Commune, Thirubhuvanai Veli, Thirukannur Sub R D and Pondicherry Registration District.  
Extent of property  As per document: 13.28 Acres, As per patta: 12.918 Acres

Sl.
No

Survey No. Khata 
No. House No.

Extent/Area of 
land

Boundary 

1. Cad No. 334/2/5pt    R S 
No. 65/5

48 Kuzhies and 
12 veesams

North of: Lands of Subramanian and 
Pazhaniammal, South of: Lands of Pandurangan, 
Saroja, Kanagavalli and Devadass, East of: 
Land of Samraj, West of: Lands of Muthulingam, 
Jambulingam, Kothandapani and Pazhani

2. Cad No. 337 and R S 
No. 65/4

1 Kani 15 Kuzhies 
and 11 Veesams

North of: Eri Bank, South of: Lands of Munusamy 
counder and others, East of: Land of Natarajan, 
West of: Land of Jayachandiran.

3. Cad No. 334/2/5pt. R S 
No. 65/6

43 Kuzhies North of: Lands of Subramanian and pazhaniammal, 
South of: Lands of Pandurangan and others, East 
of: Lands of Munusamy counder, West of: Land of 
Samanthi Ammal

4. Cad No. 334/2/5pt. R S 
No. 65/7

44 Kuzhies and 
14 Veesams

North of: Land of Jayachandiran, South of: 
Lands of Pandurangan and others, East of: 
Lands of Muthulingam counder, West of: Land of 
Sundaramoorthy

5. Cad No. 334/3/5/2pt, 

334/4/5 &334/5/5, 

334/2/2bis and 

R S No. 64/3

2 Kani 32 Kuzhies 
and 14 Veesams

North of: Sundaramoorthy land & others, 
South of : Vaikal, East of: Land of Samraj, West 
of: Eri Bank

6. Cad No. 334/1/2bis 
334/5/5pt & 334ter and 
R S No. 65/8

1 Kani 38 kuzhies 
and 15 veesams

North of: Land of Pazhani and others, South of: 
Lands of pandurangan and others, East of: Land of 
Samanthi Ammal, West of: Eri Bank

7. R S No. 
65/9 
and  R S No. 65/11

2 kani and 67 
kuzhies

North of: Vaikal, South of: Lands of Sundaramoorthy, 
East of: Land of Jayachandiran, West of: Land of 
Ramanuja counder and Govt Poramboke

8. Cad No. 337 and R S 
No. 65/4

1 Kani 15 Kuzhies 
and 10 Veesams

North of: Eri Vaikal, South of: Lands of Samanthi 
Ammal, East of: Land of Subramanian and another, 
West of: Land of Balasundaramoorthy and others

Detail of Buildings constructed thereon:������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
services (Electrical, Water, Drainage, Compound wall etc.)
Accessibility to the property:  The property is accessible through approach road in the Rear side (which is 
more than 29 ft. wide) through a 20 ft. wide pathway comprised in R.S.No.61 (which is canal). The property is 
also accessible through approach road (Front side) via Puducherry-Vilupuram Road and through a pathway 
land comprised in R.S.No.120/3A, 120/3B, 120/4 & 122/1 of Madagadipet Village (Private land) and Village 
Road comprised in R.S.No.61 (which is canal) culvert been built.  

Reserve Price : Rs. 24,03,00,000/- EMD Amount : Rs. 2,40,30,000/- Bid Increase Amount : Rs.5,00,000/-

AUTHORISED OFFICER
BANK OF BARODA

Place : Chennai
Date : 11.06.2024

STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH
JBAS Building, 4th Floor, No.45, 

Moore Street, Chennai – 600 001 
Email: samche@bankofbaroda.co.in, Tel: 044 – 2535 2910

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.
����������������� ���� ������������������ ������ ������������ �������� ���� �������� ���� ����������� �������� ���
Tel No. 044-25352910 Mobile: +91 9880002956 
For Location of the property: https://maps.app.goo.gl/WWxyVKxcPEQVJtqi7

Property Inspection Date & Time :
1) 21-06-2024 & 2)29-06-2024 

11:00 AM to 02:00 PM

Date & Time of E-auction : 
05-07-2024 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM

Physical Possession

The intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & verify the concerned Registrar/SRO/
Revenue Records/ other Statutory authorities regarding the encumbrances, land usage restrictions, approach road, 
regulations and claims/rights/dues/ charges of any authority such as Sales Tax, Excise/GST/Income Tax etc. besides 
the Bank’s charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding the, title nature, description, extent, quality, quantity, condition, 
road approach, land usage, encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues, etc over the property before submitting their bids.

Total Outstanding dues : Rs. 46,52,80,508/- (Rupees Forty Six Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand Five 
Hundred Eight only) (As of Liquidation commencement date, after adjusting the subsequent recoveries and 
excluding further interest and costs from 11-04-2023)

   All the news. In just a click.  
  Log to www.newindianexpress.com

�������������������
����������������
�����������������������

GOVERNMENT OF TAMILNADU
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Projects Circle, Tirunelveli-2.

On behalf of the Governor of Tamil Nadu e-tenders are invited by the Superintending Engineer, Water Resources 
Department, Projects Circle, Tirunelveli from the registered eligible contractors in Water Resources Department/ Public 
Works Department in the appropriate class through Web Portal www.tntenders.gov.in. The tenders will be opened on 
01.07.2024 on 3.30 PM at the Office of the Superintending Engineer, WRD., Projects Circle, Tirunelveli.
Period of availability of Tender schedule for download : 14.06.2024 to 28 .06.2024 upto3.00 PM
Last Date and time for uploading tender schedule : 3.00 P.M. on 28.06.2024
Date and time of opening of tender schedule  : 3.30 P.M. on 01.07.2024
Total No. of works   : 1 (One)
Approximate Total value of all works  : Rs. 195.00 Lakhs
Details of EMD to be remitted and all other details such as regulations and Pre qualification details are available in Tender 
document. Tender documents can be downloaded at free of cost from the Government web site www.tntenders.gov.in
Corrections/changes/corrigendum in the tender If any will be published in the above Government website only.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WRD., 
PROJECTS CIRCLE,TIRUNELVELI-2DIPR/1828/TENDER/2024

e-TENDER NOTICE NO. 01SE / P.C / TNY / 2024-2025 DATED.07.06.2024.
E-TENDER FORM OF CONTRACT : LUMPSUM  - RATE TENDER

PARADIP PORT AUTHORITY
e-TENDER CALL NOTICE

No.CE/R&B/ACCTS-46/23/156, Dtd.06.06.2024
Name of the work: “Annual maintenance 
& Development of garden in and around 
Port Township (Smruti Udyan, Nursery, JC 
Colony, GC and GD colony, Administrative 
building, Pump house premises (JC & 
Madhuban), and Balijhara Water Works 
for the year 2024-25. Estimated Cost: 
Rs.1,27,28,962.76/-, Last date & time 
of Submission of bid: 28.06.2024 up to 
18:00 Hrs., Refer our website for details 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
Sd/- Executive Engineer, Roads & Building 

Division, Paradip Port Authority
PPA/PR/11/2024-25           Dtd.10.06.2024

WITHOUT 
HARD WORK, 

NOTHING 
GROWS BUT 

WEEDS
GORDON B HINCKLEY

PARADIP PORT AUTHORITY
MARINE DEPARTMENT 

No. MD/ACCTS/WK/R-05/2024/618 Date: 06.06.2024
e-TENDER CALL NOTICE (e-TCN)

Name of the work: Providing Assistance for 
Marine Operations for a period of 03 (three) 
Years. Estimated cost: Rs.3,95,42,593/- 
plus GST. Last date & time of Submission 
of tender through on-line bidding is 
17:00 hours on dt.01.07.2024. Technical 
Bids shall be opened at 15:30 hours on 
dt.02/07/2024. For further details, please 
log on to the website: https://eprocure.gov.
in/eprocure/app. 

Sd/- Deputy Conservator,
Paradip Port Authority

PPA/PR/12/PR/2024-2025    dtd.10.06.2024
MEENAKSHIPURAM 

BRANCH, NAGERCOIL

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For immovable property)

 ��������� ���� ������������ ������ ���� ����������� ������� ��� ����
������� ����� ������ ���� ��������������� ���� ��������������� ��� ����������
����������������������������������� ���������������������� ��� ���������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������� ��������� �������������� ������ ������ ������� �� ������� �������
dated 16.03.2024 �������� ����� ��� Borrower: Mr. N. Mugunthan, S/o. 
����������� ������� ����� ������ ����� �������� ������������ ��������������
�������� �������������� ���������� Co-Borrower / Mortgagor : Mr. M 
Nadarajan, ���� ���������� ������� ������� ����� ������ ����� ��������
������������ �������������� ������, with our Meenakshipuram Branch 
��� ������ ���� ������� ���������� ��� ���� ������� ������ Rs. 6,27,774/- 
(Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Seventy Four Only) ����������������������������������������������������
��������
 The amount due as on 05.06.2024 is Rs.5,43,745/- (Rupees Five 
Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Five Only) with 
����������������������������������������������������������
 The Borrowers /mortgagor having failed to repay the entire amount, 
������� ��� ������������� ��� ���� ���������� ���� ����������� ��� �������� �����
����������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������6th day of June of 
the year 2024. 
� � �����������������������������������������������������������������
���� ������� ���������� ���� ��� ����� ����� ���� ��������� ���� ���� ���������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
amount of Rs.5,43,745/- (Rupees Five Lakh Forty Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Forty Five Only���������������������������������������������
���������������������
� ���� ����� ���������� ��� ���� ����������� ��� �������� ������ ��� ����
��������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
 ����������� ������������������� ������������������ �����������������
�������������� ����� ����������� ��������������� ��������� ���������
������� ���������������� ����� �������������� ������������� ����������
������������������������Boundaries: East: Plot of Sekar, West: Pathway 
����������������, North: �����������������������, South: Plot of Parvathi 
and others. 
����������������� �����������������
Place: Meenakshipuram Indian Bank


